
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - multi op

  1 S59DEM JN75DS 792 332796 F6DRO JN03TJ 1037 24 3.28%
2xFT-1000MP+
Javornik 144/14 1500

2x17, 2x4x7, 2x4x5, 
2x10 1268

  2 S50C JN76JG 701 280684 LZ2AB KN33EA 984 15 2.07% Javornik 1500
4x18, 6x5, 2x15, 
2x15, 2x8, 1x20 1500

  3 S59P JN86AO 614 245543 LZ2AB KN33EA 907 23 4.36% TS-590 + Javornik 1500 4 x 2M5WL 301

  4 S56K JN76LL 480 175857 LZ0C KN22XS 963 41 9.32% IC7610 1500
4x4el. x3, 
YAGI 16el 1700

  5 S59ABC JN76TO 372 138217 LZ0C KN22XS 921 13 3.66%
TS-590SG+
transverter 1500 6 x 11el yagi 597

  6 S53JPQ JN75RX 200 65260 LZ0C KN22XS 907 10 4.84% IC910H 1000 17 el. F9FT 400

  7 S50L JN75ES 152 47390 YR8Y KN27RK 866 10 6.25%
TS-590SG+
JAVORNIK II 700 M2 5WL + M2 5WL 1114

     
145 MHz - single op high power
       

  1 S57O JN86DT 417 152019 LZ2AB KN33EA 899 26 7.27% TS 590 SG + Javornik 1500
4x9+8x9+8x11+4x17
+8x4 el loop 307

  2 S57LM JN76HD 97 30649 IC8TEM JN70CN 622 3 2.27% YAESU FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313

  3 S57Q JN76PA 88 24045 LZ2AB KN33EA 939 2 2.11%
FT1000MP+
JAVORNIK 800 4x13 el. YU7EF 560

  4 S59DR JN76DF 76 22451 YR5C KN16JS 654 6 8.00% FT-991A 300 Yagi 350
  5 S57AL JN76HE 76 20694 YT7W KN04RF 578 5 7.20% 400 11el 0
  6 S53XX JN76CF 51 15322 LZ2T KN13RD 808 0 0.00% 100 13el. 0
  7 S50J JN65VO 47 14731 IS0BSR JN40PQ 658 2 2.82% TS2000X 100 Y 12EL 150
  8 S57RT JN66WB 52 11750 SN7L JO70SS 538 17 28.73% 100 11el yagy 0
  9 S51SL JN76ID 30 7716 SN7L JO70SS 518 0 0.00% TS 2000 300 17 el 385
  10 S55KA JN76OD 31 5523 HA6W KN08FB 451 2 9.93% ft 991a 50 Yagi 420
  11 S52IT JN76AA 29 5446 9A0V JN95PE 419 1 6.33% IC9700 100 8 elm.Yagi 300
  12 S51KK JN76HB 17 4393 OL7M JO80FG 488 3 20.40% ic 746 80 13 ekl 0
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Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - single op low power

  1 S53O JN86AT 191 63104 LZ0C KN22XS 902 4 2.88% TS590SG +lt2s 20 2x16el 416
  2 S52ZD JN75TV 88 20630 OM3KDX KN18DQ 591 2 2.76% ic 821 25 17 el yagi 0
  3 S51WC JN75OT 62 16008 SP9KDA JO90PP 617 6 12.62% 25 17EL 0
  4 S57NAW JN76PA 44 9676 YT7W KN04RF 524 1 1.66% IC-275 25 2 x FT9FT 340
  5 S57UZX JN75LT 41 8689 OL7M JO80FG 509 8 26.63% FT225R 25 Yagi 220
  6 S58W JN65UM 10 1861 IK5AMB JN53SR 263 0 0.00% FT817 5 3 el yagi 400
  7 S57MHR JN75CP 8 1642 IK4LFI JN54FM 320 0 0.00% FT-897 25 HB9CV 723
  8 S52ON JN76KG 8 818 IK4ZHH JN63AX 339 0 0.00% FT 897 D 25 4 EL YAGI 360
  9 S52CO JN75SW 5 280 S59DEM JN75DS 99 1 34.73% TR751E 25 Yagi 0
  10 S59D JN75SW 2 83 S50C JN76JG 69 2 56.32% TR751E 25 Yagi 0
     
435 MHz - multi op

  1 S59DGO JN75FO 253 93982 LZ6R KN33GN 983 0 -0.57%
TS-590SG+MeninaII
+ATF-54143 750

4xEF7019+
2xEF7019 1796

  2 S59P JN86AO 206 72273 LZ0C KN22XS 892 13 6.88% TS-590 +menina 1500
4x29el+4x21el+
2x21el 301

  3 S50L JN75ES 127 43854 LZ0C KN22XS 980 4 2.23% IC-910H + SP-7000 350 2x 2M432 13WL 1114
     
435 MHz - single op high power

  1 S57M JN76PO 187 65398 LZ6R KN33GN 945 0 0.00%
FTDX-5000
+transv. 500 16xEF7017 963

  2 S56P JN76PO 100 35581 LZ0C KN22XS 944 1 2.06%
YAESU FT-DX5000
+TRV 500 16x17el. YU7EF 0

  3 S50TA JN76LL 54 14558 IQ1KW JN34OP 637 4 5.17% TS2000 200 14 el. Yagi 1700
  4 S53FO JN76ID 39 11839 IQ1KW JN34OP 609 8 16.40% ic402 100 23 el yagi 320
  5 S57LM JN76HD 31 9494 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 3 4.47% YAESU FT847 50 YU7EF 24 el. 313

  6 S57Q JN76PA 38 8964 IQ1KW JN34OP 650 1 4.12%
FT1000MP+
MENINA 600 8x23 el. YU7EF 560

  7 S50J JN65VO 15 3250 OM3W JN99CH 530 0 0.00% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
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Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
  8 S53XX JN76CF 7 776 9A6K JN95GO 343 0 0.00% 50 GP 0
  9 S55KA JN76OD 5 454 HA1KYY JN87FI 165 0 0.00% FT 991A 50 Yagi 12 element 420
     
435 MHz - single op low power

  1 S52ZD JN75TV 21 2792 OM3W JN99CH 427 1 17.40% ic821 25 17 el yagi 0
  2 S57NAW JN76PA 7 742 IO2V JN54WE 337 1 37.23% ICOM-475 25 2 X 23 el 340
  3 S59DR JN76DF 3 211 S57M JN76PO 88 0 0.00% FT-991A 1 Yagi 350
  4 S57UZX JN75LT 3 138 9A1W JN75ST 46 2 51.41% 25 YAGI 220
  5 S52ON JN76KG 1 81 S59DGO JN75FO 81 0 0.00% ft 897d 25 4 el yagi 360
     
1,3 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 65 22889 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 3 5.52% XVRT 150 1,8 m Dish 301
  2 S59DGO JN75FO 64 17417 IQ1KW JN34OP 579 7 9.29% TS-590SG+XVTR 250 2x70el yagi 1796
  3 S50L JN75ES 20 4841 IQ1KW JN34OP 576 1 1.85% TS2000x + SP-23 40 2x55el.F9FT 1114
     
1,3 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 50 15139 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 0.70%
IC-202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 0,5db 100 1.8m Dish 317

  2 S50TA JN76LL 32 9359 YU1LA KN04FR 470 2 4.29% XVRT 50 24 1700
  3 S50J JN65VO 9 1177 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 1 4.23% TS2000X 10 55EL 150
  4 S53XX JN76CF 3 239 9A1W JN75ST 113 0 0.00% 10 10el. 0
  5 S53FO JN76ID 1 64 S59DGO JN75FO 64 1 43.86% trv+ic202 2 1,9m dish 300
  6 S57UZX JN75LT 1 46 S59DGO JN75FO 46 0 0.00% 10 YAGI 23 250
     
2,3 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 26 9302 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 2 4.60% XVRT 20 1,8 m dish 301

Page 3 of 4



Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
2,3 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 25 6825 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 8.41% IC-202s+DB6NT db 50 1,8m DISH 317
  2 S50J JN65VO 5 904 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 0 0.00% 30 1m dish 150
  3 S59GS JN75NP 3 412 S51ZO JN86DR 151 0 0.00% ZIF 0,4 Horn 935
     
3,4 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 11 3277 OK2A JO60JJ 483 0 0.00%
IC-202s+
DB6NT 1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

  2 S59GS JN75NP 1 151 S51ZO JN86DR 151 0 0.00% ZIF 0,3 Horn 935
     
5,7 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 9 1961 YP2DX KN05IS 371 0 0.00% XVRT 1,5 1 m dish 301
     
5,7 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 18 4805 OL4A JO60RN 475 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT
+HEMT, 0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

     
10 GHz - multi op

  1 S59P JN86AO 22 5043 DK0NA JO50TI 529 1 6.87% XVRT 10 100 cm dish 301
     
10 GHz - single op

  1 S59GS JN75NP 25 6930 OM3RRC JN99EH 476 1 2.13% TRiglaV 5 125 935

  2 S51ZO JN86DR 24 5367 IK6LLJ JN62WW 463 2 17.16%
IC-202s+DB6NT
+LNA NF:1.0db 5 1.2m Dish 317

  3 S50TA JN76LL 19 4478 IK6LLJ JN62WW 404 0 0.00% Transverter 1 60cm 1700
  4 S50J JN65VO 5 1113 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 0 0.00% 4 0,6 dish 150
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Multi op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S59P 1161918 245543 361365 228890 186040 39220 100860
2 S59DGO 644080 469910 174170
3 S59DEM 332796 332796
4 S50L 315070 47390 219270 48410
5 S50C 280684 280684
6 S56K 175857 175857
7 S59ABC 138217 138217
8 S53JPQ 65260 65260

Single op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S51ZO 556870 151390 136500 65540 96100 107340
2 S57M 326990 326990
3 S50TA 255940 72790 93590 89560
4 S56P 177905 177905
5 S57O 152019 152019
6 S59GS 149860 8240 3020 138600
7 S50J 83091 14731 16250 11770 18080 22260
8 S57LM 78119 30649 47470
9 S57Q 68865 24045 44820
10 S53O 63104 63104
11 S53FO 59835 59195 640
12 S52ZD 34590 20630 13960
13 S59DR 23506 22451 1055
14 S53XX 21592 15322 3880 2390
15 S57AL 20694 20694
16 S51WC 16008 16008
17 S57NAW 13386 9676 3710
18 S57RT 11750 11750
19 S57UZX 9839 8689 690 460
20 S55KA 7793 5523 2270
21 S51SL 7716 7716
22 S52IT 5446 5446
23 S51KK 4393 4393
24 S57MHR 3757 1642
25 S58W 1861 1861
26 S52ON 1223 818 405
27 S52CO 280 280
28 S59D 83 83
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